
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

4831-5102-8433.1 Page 1 of 3

LEWIS
BRISBOIS 
BISGAARD 
& SMITH LLP 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA 

CORINNE R. DILEO as Special 
Administrator for the ESTATE OF THOMAS 
DILEO; THOMAS DILEO, JR., as Statutory 
Heir to THOMAS DILEO; and CINDY 
DILEO, as Statutory Heir to THOMAS 
DILEO, 

Plaintiffs, 

vs. 

MAIDE, L.L.C, a Nevada limited-liability 
company d/b/a GENTLE SPRING CARE 
HOME; SOKHENA K. HUCH, an individual; 
MIKI N. TON, an individual; DOE 
INDIVIDUALS 1-10, inclusive; ROE 
ENTITIES 11-20, inclusive, 

Defendants. 

Docket No. 81804

District Court Case No.: A-19-797533-C 

_____________________________________________________________ 

REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS 

_____________________________________________________________ 

S. BRENT VOGEL 
Nevada Bar No. 6858 
JOHN M. ORR 
Nevada Bar No. 14251 
LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD & SMITH LLP 
6385 S. Rainbow Boulevard, Suite 600 
Las Vegas, NV  89118 
Tel.: 702.893.3383 
Fax: 702.893.3789 
Attorneys for Defendants 
Maide, LLC d/b/a Gentle Spring Care Home, 
Sokhena K. Huch, and Miki N. Ton 

Case Number: A-19-797533-C

Electronically Filed
11/10/2020 1:47 PM
Steven D. Grierson
CLERK OF THE COURT

Electronically Filed
Nov 10 2020 03:52 p.m.
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

Docket 81804   Document 2020-41192



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28
LEWIS
BRISBOIS
BISGAARD
& SMITH LLP
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

TO: KRISTEN LUNKWITZ  

Appellant requests preparation of a transcript of the proceedings before the district court, 

as follows:  

Judge or officer hearing the proceedings: Senior Judge Charles Thompson; Hon. Adriana 

Escobar  

Specific individual dates of proceedings for which transcripts are being requested: 

(1) Hearing on Defendants’ Motion to Compel Arbitration, January 28, 2020.  

(2) Hearing on Plaintiffs’ Motion for Rehearing on Defendants’ Motion to Compel 

Arbitration, May 26, 2020.  

Specific portions of the transcript being requested (e.g., suppression hearing, trial, closing 

argument, etc.): Complete transcript  

Number of Copies Required: 1  

I hereby certify that on the 9th day of November, 2020 I ordered the transcripts listed 

above from the Court reporter named above, and paid the deposit on the 9th day of November 

2020.  

DATED this 10th day of November, 2020

LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD & SMITH LLP

By /s/ John M. Orr
S. BRENT VOGEL 
Nevada Bar No. 6858
JOHN M. ORR 
Nevada Bar No. 14251
6385 S. Rainbow Boulevard, Suite 600 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89118 
Tel. 702.893.3383 



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28
LEWIS
BRISBOIS
BISGAARD
& SMITH LLP
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on this 10th day of November, 2020, a true and correct copy 

of  REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS was served by electronically filing 

with the Clerk of the Court using the Wiznet Electronic Service system and serving all parties with 

an email-address on record, who have agreed to receive Electronic Service in this action. 

Hunter S. Davidson, Esq. 
COGBURN LAW OFFICES 
2580 Saint Rose Parkway, Suite 330 
Henderson, NV 89074 
hsd@cogburncares.com
Attorney for Plaintiffs 

Kristen Lunkwitz 
Independent Transcriber 
291 Elder View Drive 
Las Vegas, NV 89138 
Via E-mail: 
kristenlunkwitz@aol.com

By /s/ Roya Rokni

An Employee of 
LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD & SMITH LLP


