		Electronically Filed 11/10/2020 1:47 PM Steven D. Grierson	
		CLERK OF THE COURT	
1		Oten A. A.	
2	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA		
3	CORINNE R. DILEO as Special Administrator for the ESTATE OF THOMAS	Docket No. 81804 Electronically Filed	
4	DILEO; THOMAS DILEO, JR., as Statutory Heir to THOMAS DILEO; and CINDY	District Court Case Nov: 101202050352 p.m. Elizabeth A. Brown	
5	DILEO, as Statutory Heir to THOMAS DILEO,	Clerk of Supreme Court	
6	Plaintiffs,		
7	vs.		
8	MAIDE, L.L.C, a Nevada limited-liability		
9	company d/b/a GENTLE SPRING CARE HOME; SOKHENA K. HUCH, an individual;		
10	MIKI N. TON, an individual; DOE INDIVIDUALS 1-10, inclusive; ROE		
11	ENTITIES 11-20, inclusive,		
12	Defendants.		
13			
14 15			
15 16	REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS		
10			
17	S. BRENT VOGEL Nevada Bar No. 6858 JOHN M. ORR Nevada Bar No. 14251		
19			
20	LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD & SMITH LLP 6385 S. Rainbow Boulevard, Suite 600 Las Vegas, NV 89118		
21	Tel.: 702.893.3383 Fax: 702.893.3789		
22	Attorneys for Defendants Maide, LLC d/b/a Gentle Spring Care Home,		
23	Sokhena K. Huch, and Miki N. Ton		
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
	4831-5102-8433.1 Page	1 of Bocket 81804 Document 2020-41192	
	Case Number: A-19-797		

LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD & SMITH LLP ATTORNEYS AT LAW

1	TO: KRISTEN LUNKWITZ		
2	Appellant requests preparation of a transcript of the proceedings before the district court,		
3	as follows:		
4	Judge or officer hearing the proceedings: Senior Judge Charles Thompson; Hon. Adriana		
5	Escobar		
6	Specific individual dates of proceedings for which transcripts are being requested:		
7	(1) Hearing on Defendants' Motion to Compel Arbitration, January 28, 2020.		
8	(2) Hearing on Plaintiffs' Motion for Rehearing on Defendants' Motion to Compel		
9	Arbitration, May 26, 2020.		
10	Specific portions of the transcript being requested (e.g., suppression hearing, trial, closing		
11	argument, etc.): Complete transcript		
12	Number of Copies Required: 1		
13	I hereby certify that on the 9th day of November, 2020 I ordered the transcripts listed		
14	above from the Court reporter named above, and paid the deposit on the 9th day of November		
15	2020.		
16			
17	DATED this 10th day of November, 2020		
18	LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD & SMITH LLP		
19			
20			
21	By <u>/s/ John M. Orr</u> S. BRENT VOGEL		
22	Nevada Bar No. 6858 JOHN M. ORR		
23	Nevada Bar No. 14251		
24	6385 S. Rainbow Boulevard, Suite 600 Las Vegas, Nevada 89118		
25	Tel. 702.893.3383		
26			
27			
28			

LEWIS BRISBOIS

BISGAARD & SMITH LLP ATTORNEYS AT LAW

1	<u>CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE</u>		
2	I hereby certify that on this 10 <sup>th</sup> day of November, 2020, a true and correct copy		
3	of <b>REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS</b> was served by electronically filing		
4	with the Clerk of the Court using the Wiznet Electronic Service system and serving all parties with		
5	an email-address on record, who have agreed to receive Electronic Service in this action.		
6			
7	Hunter S. Davidson, Esq. COGBURN LAW OFFICES		
8	2580 Saint Rose Parkway, Suite 330 Henderson, NV 89074 hsd@cogburncares.com		
9			
10	Attorney for Plaintiffs		
11	Kristen Lunkwitz		
12			
13	Las Vegas, NV 89138		
14	Via E-mail: <u>kristenlunkwitz@aol.com</u>		
15			
16	By /s/ Roya Rokni		
17	An Employee of LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD & SMITH LLP		
18	LEWIS DRISDOIS DISOAARD & SMITH LEI		
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			

LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD & SMITH LLP ATTORNEYS AT LAW